
 
Institutional Advisory Committee Roster 

 
Name Title Organization Address Phone Email Category Attendance 

Chris Force 
SAC Chair, 
Principal 

FCTC 
2980 Collins Avenue, SA 
32084 

904-547-3303 Chris.force@fctc.edu Staff  

David Arnold 
Training leader 
quality training 

Johnson & 
Johnson 

7596 Centurion Pkwy, 
Jax 32256 

904-443-3391 Darnol12@its.jnj.com Business partner  

Wakilah Augustus  School Counselor FCTC 
2980 Collins Avenue, SA 
32084 

904-547-3378 Wakilah.augustus@fctc.edu Staff  

Matt Bass 
Training 
Department 

Ring Power 
500 World Commerce 
Pkwy SA 32092 

 matt.bass@ringpower.com  Business partner  

Arleen Dennison 
College 
Advancement 

FCTC 
2980 Collins Avenue, SA 
32084 

904-547-3386 Arleen.Dennison@fctc.edu  Staff  

Katie Maltby 
Curriculum and 
Instruction 

SJCSD   904-547-4872 katie.maltby@stjohns.k12.fl.us  Committee Buddy  

Angie Metcalf Human Resources Flagler Health+ 
100 Whetstone Place SA 
32086  

904-819-4407 Angie.Metcalf@FlaglerHealth.org 
Health Business 
partner 

 

Reggie Stephens Owner 
Head to Toe 
Salon 

  reggiebm@bellsouth.net  Business partner  

Stephanie Whaley Operations Chief 
SJC Fire & 
Rescue 

3640 Gaines SA 32084 904-209-1726 Swhaley@sjcfl.us  Business partner  

Kristy Weeks Owner 
Panache Aveda 
Store Salon Spa 

1089 A1A Beach Blvd. 
SA 32080 

904-461-9552 kristy@getpanache.com  Business partner  

Jennifer Zuberer 
Econ Dev 
Specialist Office 
of County Adm 

SJC County 
Commissioners 

500 San Sebastian View, 
SA 32084 

904-209-0560 jzuberer@sjcfl.us  Business partner  

Mary Anne 
Thomas 

Director of 
Foundation 
Development 

Ascension St. 
Vincent’s 
Foundation 

1 Shircliff Way, 2nd Floor 
Jacksonville, FL  32204 

904-521-9039 mary.anne.thomas@ascension.org Business partner  

Scott Maynard 
Economic 
Development 
Director 

SJC Chamber of 
Commerce 

100 Southpark Blvd. 
St Augustine, FL 32086 

904-687-2055 scott.maynard@sjcchamber.com Business partner  

  FCTC Student 
2980 Collins Ave 
St Augustine, FL 32084 

    

  FCTC Student 
2980 Collins Ave 
St Augustine, FL 32084 

    

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:  51% of the IAC’s membership is comprised of external business partners, and at least 3 external business partners are present for today’s meeting.   
Name Title Signature Date 

Chris Force Principal  02/28/2023 8:00am 
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